
Charleston (13-8) -vs- Shippensburg (8-3)
3/14/2026 at Salem, VA (Moyer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Addison Mass (8-2)
Loss: Dani Hayward (5-1)
HBP: Addison Mass
PB: None
 
Start: 11 AM   Time: 1:42   Attendance: 75   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Charleston 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 10 2
Shippensburg 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 0

Charleston 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ella Zucchero ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Taylor Hodson 3b 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Cali Masters dp 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Kayla Moran lf 3 0 2 2 1 1 2
Caraline Dunn 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Robyn Wood ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aubriana Espinoza cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kaleigh Serra c 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Maya Hataway rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Emma Smith 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Addison Mass p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 6 3 11 7

2B: Ella Zucchero (1); Cali Masters (1); Kayla Moran (1)
3B: Ella Zucchero (1)
SH: Emma Smith (1)
SB: Kayla Moran (1)
E: Caraline Dunn (1); Addison Mass (1)
DP: 1

Shippensburg 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caitlyn Martell ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
Gianna Cimino 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sarah Sabocsik cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Brie Wilmot 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Ryan Morse pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Leah Schwalm c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emilee Sullivan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reagan Bauman rf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Rilee Ehrlacher lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Emily Lafferty dp 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Dani Hayward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 6 1 2 8 8

2B: Brie Wilmot (1)
SB: Emily Lafferty (1)
HBP: Gianna Cimino (1)

Charleston IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addison Mass (W, 8-2) 7.0 6 1 1 2 8 0 0 1 0 27 30 9 2 –
Totals 6 1 1 2 8 0 0 1 0 27 30 9 2

Shippensburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dani Hayward (L, 5-1) 7.0 10 6 6 3 11 0 0 0 0 30 34 5 5 –
Totals 10 6 6 3 11 0 0 0 0 30 34 5 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Charleston - Top of 1st UCW SHI
E. Zucchero walked. 0 0
T. Hodson singled to left field; E. Zucchero advanced to second. 0 0
C. Masters struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Moran doubled to left field, 2 RBI; T. Hodson scored; E. Zucchero scored. 2 0
C. Dunn struck out swinging. 2 0
A. Espinoza popped up to 1b. 2 0

Shippensburg - Bottom of 1st UCW SHI
C. Martell walked. 2 0
G. Cimino hit by pitch; C. Martell advanced to second. 2 0
S. Sabocsik popped up to ss. 2 0
B. Wilmot grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; G. Cimino out on the play. 2 0

Charleston - Top of 2nd UCW SHI
K. Serra walked. 2 0
M. Hataway singled, bunt; K. Serra advanced to second. 2 0
E. Smith out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC; M. Hataway advanced to second; K. Serra advanced to third. 2 0
E. Zucchero tripled to left field, 2 RBI; M. Hataway scored; K. Serra scored. 4 0
T. Hodson struck out swinging. 4 0
C. Masters doubled to left center, RBI; E. Zucchero scored. 5 0
K. Moran walked. 5 0
C. Dunn flied out to cf. 5 0

Shippensburg - Bottom of 2nd UCW SHI
L. Schwalm reached on a fielding error by 1b. 5 0
E. Sullivan popped up to 2b. 5 0
R. Bauman singled to right field; L. Schwalm advanced to second. 5 0
R. Ehrlacher reached on a fielder's choice; R. Bauman advanced to second; L. Schwalm advanced to third on
a throwing error by p. 5 0
E. Lafferty struck out swinging. 5 0
C. Martell popped up to ss. 5 0

Charleston - Top of 3rd UCW SHI
A. Espinoza grounded out to ss. 5 0
K. Serra struck out looking. 5 0
M. Hataway popped up to 3b. 5 0

Shippensburg - Bottom of 3rd UCW SHI
G. Cimino flied out to lf. 5 0
S. Sabocsik struck out swinging. 5 0
B. Wilmot struck out looking. 5 0

Charleston - Top of 4th UCW SHI
E. Smith struck out swinging. 5 0
E. Zucchero doubled to right field. 5 0
T. Hodson singled to shortstop; E. Zucchero advanced to third. 5 0
C. Masters struck out swinging. 5 0
K. Moran struck out swinging. 5 0



Shippensburg - Bottom of 4th UCW SHI
L. Schwalm flied out to cf. 5 0
E. Sullivan grounded out to 2b. 5 0
R. Bauman flied out to rf. 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Charleston - Top of 5th UCW SHI
C. Dunn struck out swinging. 5 0
A. Espinoza struck out swinging. 5 0
K. Serra grounded out to 3b. 5 0

Shippensburg - Bottom of 5th UCW SHI
R. Ehrlacher struck out swinging. 5 0
E. Lafferty singled through the left side. 5 0
C. Martell flied out to cf. 5 0
E. Lafferty stole second. 5 0
G. Cimino walked. 5 0
S. Sabocsik struck out swinging. 5 0

Charleston - Top of 6th UCW SHI
M. Hataway flied out to lf. 5 0
E. Smith singled through the left side. 5 0
E. Zucchero grounded out to 1b unassisted; E. Smith advanced to second. 5 0
T. Hodson singled to center field, RBI; E. Smith scored. 6 0
C. Masters popped up to ss. 6 0

Shippensburg - Bottom of 6th UCW SHI
B. Wilmot doubled to right field. 6 0
R. Morse pinch ran for B. Wilmot. 6 0
L. Schwalm singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw; R. Morse advanced to third. 6 0
E. Sullivan struck out swinging. 6 0
R. Bauman singled to shortstop, RBI; L. Schwalm out at third ss to 2b to 3b; R. Morse scored. 6 1
R. Ehrlacher popped up to c. 6 1

Charleston - Top of 7th UCW SHI
B. Wilmot to 1b for R. Morse. 6 1
K. Moran singled, bunt. 6 1
R. Wood pinch hit for C. Dunn. 6 1
K. Moran stole second. 6 1
R. Wood struck out swinging. 6 1
A. Espinoza grounded out to 2b; K. Moran advanced to third. 6 1
K. Serra struck out looking. 6 1

Shippensburg - Bottom of 7th UCW SHI
C. Dunn to 1b for R. Wood. 6 1
E. Lafferty struck out swinging. 6 1
C. Martell singled to left field. 6 1
G. Cimino flied out to lf. 6 1
S. Sabocsik struck out swinging. 6 1


